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Below is a current list of City of New York Workshops in the workplace. If you are interested in attending, contact the Location Site 
Ambassador for more information. If you wish to attend a Workshop at one of our Studio locations, please click here. Please note 
that WW products can only be purchased at one of our WW Studios or Online. 
 
Interested in a Workshop at your location, but don’t see it on this schedule? 
A minimum of 15 or more participants are needed to establish a Workshop at your location. To request a Workshop in the workplace, 
email workwell@olr.nyc.gov with the subject: WW Workshop in the Workplace.  
 

Location 
Workshop 

Day 
Workshop 

Time 
Workshop Location 

Location Site 
Ambassador 

Location Site Ambassador 
Email 

311 Administration Wed. 1:15 PM 
59 Maiden Lane, The 
Situation Room 

Stephanie 
Gutierrez 

sgutierrez@311.nyc.gov  

Administration for Children’s 
Services 

Thurs. 

Fri. 

1:30 PM 

12:15 PM 

150 William St, 5th Floor 
Conference Room 

Cyllvia Springer Cyllvia.Springer@acs.nyc.gov  

Administration for Children’s 
Services (Grand Concourse) 

Wed. 12:45 PM 2501 Grand Concourse, Staff 
Lounge Room 521 

Sharon Reed Sharon.reed@acs.nyc.gov 

Administration for Children’s 
Services (Queens) 

 

Tues. 1:15 PM 
92-31 Union Hall Street, 
Room 3130 

Christine Spence Christine.Spence@acs.nyc.gov  

Bronx County Family Court 

 
Tues. 1:15 PM 

900 Sheridan Avenue, 5th 
Floor Probation Conference 
Room 

Lelani Hines Lelani.Hines@acs.nyc.gov  
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Location 
Workshop 

Day 
Workshop 

Time 
Workshop Location 

Location Site 
Ambassador 

Location Site Ambassador 
Email 

Board of Elections – 
Manhattan  

 

Mon. 12:15 PM 
200 Varick Street, The 
Training Room 

Connie Harper-
Castle 

charper-castle@boe.nyc  

CUNY – Baruch College 

 
Tues. 1:15 PM 

55 Lexington Avenue, Room 
3-125 

Ermelinda 
(Linda) Hysolli 

ermelinda.hysolli@baruch.cuny.edu 

CUNY – Borough of 
Manhattan Community 
College (BMCC) 

Mon. 2:00 PM 199 Chambers St, Room S341 Lori Mazzola Lmazzola@bmcc.cuny.edu  

CUNY – Central Office of HR  

 
Thurs. 12:00 PM 

395 Hudson St, Executive 
Conf. Room, 6th Floor 

Robin Stephens robin.stephens@mail.cuny.edu  

CUNY - City College of New 
York (CCNY) 

 

Tues. 4:15 PM 
160 Convent Ave, NAC 
Library Room# 5/337 

Trevar Riley-
Reid 

trileyreid@ccny.cuny.edu 

CUNY – John Jay College Tues. 12:00 PM 
524 West 59th St, Room 
431HH 

Mark Flower mflower@jjay.cuny.edu 

CUNY – Kingsborough 
Community College 

 

Mon. 11:45 AM 
2001 Oriental Blvd, Room 
C217 

Detrice 
McPhatter 

Detrice.McPhatter@kbcc.cuny.edu  

CUNY – Lehman College Fri. 1:15 PM 
250 Bedford Park Boulevard 
West 

Alison Abreu alison.abreu@lehman.cuny.edu 

CUNY - Office of the Vice 
Chancellor for HR 
Management 

Wed. 1:15 PM 205 E 42nd St, Room 1179  Kathleen Mone Kathleen.Mone@cuny.edu 

CUNY – Queens College 

 
Tues. 12:30 PM 

65-30 Kissena Blvd, Kelly 
Hall Room 163 

Mary Duperval Mary.Duperval@qc.cuny.edu  

mailto:charper-castle@boe.nyc
mailto:ermelinda.hysolli@baruch.cuny.edu
mailto:Lmazzola@bmcc.cuny.edu
mailto:robin.stephens@mail.cuny.edu
mailto:trileyreid@ccny.cuny.edu
mailto:mflower@jjay.cuny.edu
mailto:Detrice.McPhatter@kbcc.cuny.edu
mailto:alison.abreu@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Kathleen.Mone@cuny.edu
mailto:Mary.Duperval@qc.cuny.edu
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Location Workshop 
Day 

Workshop 
Time 

Workshop Location 
Location Site 
Ambassador 

Location Site Ambassador 
Email 

DANY – Brooklyn District 
Attorney Tues. 1:30 PM 

350 Jay St, 20th Floor Moot 
Court Room 

Melinda Alexis-
Hayes 

alexism@brooklynda.org 

DANY – District Attorney of 
New York Thurs. 1:30 PM 80 Centre St, Room 478 Jorge Sanchez  sanchezj@dany.nyc.gov  

Dept. for the Aging Wed. 12:15 PM 
2 Lafayette St, 4th Floor, 
Conference Room 400 

Ana Collado acollado@aging.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Citywide 
Administrative Services 

 
Tues. 1:15 PM 

Municipal Bldg, 1 Centre St, 
20th Fl. Conf. Room D, North 
side 

Solluz Melendez somelendez@dcas.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Correction  

 
Mon. 12:15 PM 75-20 Astoria Blvd, Suite 325 Floretha Bryant Floretha.Bryant@doc.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – 131 
Livingston St 

 

Thurs. 1:30 PM 131 Livingston St, 5th floor  Erna Brown ebrown2@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – 44-36 
Vernon Blvd 

 

Mon. 11:15 AM 
44-36 Vernon Blvd, 3rd Floor 
Room 303 

Kimberly Devine kdevine5@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – Brooklyn 
South Field Support Center  

Tues 12:15 PM 
415 89th St, 5th Floor 
Conference Room 

Michelle 
Thompson 

MThompson3@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education - Central 
Office  

Wed. 12:15 PM 65 Court St, Room 708A Mei Ya Tsai mtsai2@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – PS 9 
(Teunis G. Bergen School) 

Wed. 3:15 PM 80 Underhill Avenue, Library 
Karen Shaw-
Taylor 

kshaw@schools.nyc.gov  

mailto:alexism@brooklynda.org
mailto:SANCHEZJ@dany.nyc.gov
mailto:acollado@aging.nyc.gov
mailto:somelendez@dcas.nyc.gov
mailto:Floretha.Bryant@doc.nyc.gov
mailto:ebrown2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:kdevine5@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:MThompson3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mtsai2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:kshaw@schools.nyc.gov
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Location Workshop 
Day 

Workshop 
Time 

Workshop Location 
Location Site 
Ambassador 

Location Site Ambassador 
Email 

Dept. of Education – PS 13  

 
Wed. 2:45 PM 

191 Vermont Avenue, 
Classroom 126 

Jaime Perri jaimeperri@hotmail.com  

Dept. of Education – PS 13 
(Clement C. Moore School) 

Wed. 7:45 AM 55-01 9th St, Room 173 Victoria Murphy VMurphy@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – PS 21  

 
Fri. 7:30 AM 

147-36 26th Avenue, Room 
310 

Jackie Vetrano jvetrano2@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 32 

 
Tues. 11:45 AM 317 Hoyt Street, Room B132 Francine Cuomo francine.cuomo@ps32.org 

Dept. of Education – PS 36 Fri. 7:45 AM 255 Ionia Ave, Room 116 Melissa Lucchesi mlucchesi2@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – PS 52 
(John C. Thompson School) 

Thurs. 12:00 PM 
450 Buel Ave, Classroom 
across from the main office 

Marie Venditti Mvendit@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 58 
(Columbia Space Shuttle 
School) 

Tues. 2:45 PM 
77 Marsh Ave, Teacher’s 
Lounge 

Sherri Donders Sdonders@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 58 
(The Carroll School) 

Fri. 8:15 AM 330 Smith St, Room 1-114 Sophia Yarosh syarosh@ps58online.org 

Dept. of Education –  PS 69Q 
(Cultural & Performing Arts) 

Wed. 7:50 AM 
77-02 37th Avenue, Library 
or Teachers’ Lounge 

JoAnn Lyons JLyons@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 84 
(Lillian Weber School) 

 

Fri. 7:45 AM 
32 W 92nd St, Science Room 
228 

Jessi Wisoff Jwisoff@schools.nyc.gov   

mailto:jaimeperri@hotmail.com
mailto:VMurphy@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:jvetrano2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:francine.cuomo@ps32.org
mailto:mlucchesi2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Mvendit@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Sdonders@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:syarosh@ps58online.org
mailto:JLyons@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Jwisoff@schools.nyc.gov
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Location Site 
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Location Site Ambassador 
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Dept. of Education – PS 110Q  

 
Fri. 7:30 AM 43-18 97th Pl, Room 209 

Brandi 
Passantino 

BPassantino@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 119 
(Annex)  

 

Wed. 7:45 AM 1075 Pugsley Ave, Room 128 
Cynthia Polk 
Allen 

cpolkallen@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – PS 148Q 

 
Fri. 7:15 AM 89-02 32nd Avenue, Library Elizabeth Papirio epapiri@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 154 
(Windsor Terrace School) 

Fri. 7:45 AM 
1625 11th Ave, Room 203 or 
207 

Laura Varriale Lvarriale@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 200 Thurs. 7:30 AM 
1940 Benson Ave, Room 
125B 

Melissa 
Livingstone 

mlivingstone@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 253 Weds. 7:15 AM 
601 Oceanview Ave, Room 
217 

Denise Romero DRomero@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 290 Fri. 7:25 AM 135 Schenck Ave Brigitte Newell bnewell@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – PS 304 
(Early Childhood Lab) 

 

Tues. 12:15 PM 2750 Lafayette Ave, Bronx  Angela Lichti ALichti@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – IS 24 
(Myra S. Barnes School) 

 

Fri. 7:15 AM 
225 Cleveland Ave, Room 
126 

Tracy Rosenberg Trosenb3@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – IS 62 Tues. 7:30 AM 700 Cortelyou Rd 
Beatriz Lampón-
Bortle 

BLamponBortle@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – IS 259 
(William McKinley) 

 

Thurs. 3:30 PM 
7301 Fort Hamilton Parkway, 
Room 428  

Michele 
Manduchi 

mmanduchi@mckinley259.org  

mailto:BPassantino@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:cpolkallen@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:epapiri@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Lvarriale@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mlivingstone@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:DRomero@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:bnewell@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:ALichti@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Trosenb3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:BLamponBortle@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mmanduchi@mckinley259.org


 

 

 

The WW Coin Logo is the registered trademark of WW International, Inc.  

©2018 WW International, Inc. All rights reserved. 

Location Workshop 
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Ambassador 

Location Site Ambassador 
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Dept. of Education – Harry S. 
Truman High School Thurs. 3:00 PM 

750 Baychester Avenue, 
Lobby Level Conference 
Room 

Barbara Moye-
Staten 

Bmoyestaten@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Education – James 
Madison High School Mon. 3:30 PM 3787 Bedford Ave Nanci Richards nrichar3@schools.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Environmental 
Protection – LeFrak 

 

Mon. 12:45 PM 
59-17 Junction Blvd, 8th 
Floor Conference Room 

Mariella Sypa Engagement@dep.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Health and Mental 
Hygiene - Gotham Center 

Tues. 12:15 PM 42-09 28th St, Room 7-36 Sandra Dubose sdubose@health.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Health and Mental 
Hygiene – Worth St 

Thurs. 12:15 PM 
125 Worth St, Conference 
Room 220C 

Tamira Collins-
Bowers 

tcollins@health.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Parks and Recreation  Tues. 1:30 PM 
850 E 138th Street, 1st Floor 
Employee Break Room 

Michele Lignore-
Diaz 

michele.lignore-diaz@parks.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Parks and Recreation 
– Arsenal West 

Wed. 10:15 AM 24 W 61st St Sherise Porter sherise.porter@parks.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Parks and Recreation 
– Olmsted Center 

Thurs. 12:00 PM 
117-02 Roosevelt Ave, 
Flushing - Olmsted Annex 
Bid Room 

Rosemarie 
Malcom 

rosemarie.malcolm@parks.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Parks and Recreation 
– 5 Borough 

Tues. 12:00 PM 
Randall’s Island, 
Administrative Building 

Michele Lignore-
Diaz 

michele.lignore-diaz@parks.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Transportation 

 
Fri. 1:15 PM 55 Water St, Bid Room Tonia Reaves treaves@dot.nyc.gov 

Fire Department - MetroTech Fri. 12:45 PM 
9 MetroTech Center, Room 
4W15 

Yvette Gonzalez Yvette.Gonzalez@fdny.nyc.gov 

mailto:Bmoyestaten@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:nrichar3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Engagement@dep.nyc.gov
mailto:sdubose@health.nyc.gov
mailto:tcollins@health.nyc.gov
mailto:michele.lignore-diaz@parks.nyc.gov
mailto:sherise.porter@parks.nyc.gov
mailto:rosemarie.malcolm@parks.nyc.gov
mailto:michele.lignore-diaz@parks.nyc.gov
mailto:treaves@dot.nyc.gov
mailto:Yvette.Gonzalez@fdny.nyc.gov
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Location Site Ambassador 
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Health + Hospitals – Bellevue 
Hospital Center 

 

Thurs. 12:15 PM 
462 First Ave, 8th Floor, 
Room A870 

Debora Williams Debora.williams@nychhc.org 

Health + Hospitals - Coney 
Island Hospital 

Wed. 12:15 PM 
2601 Ocean Pkwy, Hammett 
Pavilion Behavioral Health 
Conference Room 453 

Evelyn Murrell murrelle2@nychhc.org 

Health + Hospitals - Jacobi 
Medical Center 

Thurs. 1:15 PM 
1400 Pelham Pkwy S, 
Building 6 2 E 38, O.R. Conf. 
Rm. 

Pamela Turner pamela.turner@nbhn.net 

Health + Hospitals - Kings 
County Hospital 

Thurs. 12:15 PM 
451 Clarkson Ave, T Building, 
5th Floor, Room 5215 
 

Candice Naidu-
Browne 

Candice.Naidu-Browne@nychhc.org    

Health + Hospitals - 
MetroPlus 

Fri. 8:15 AM 160 Water Street Debra Williams williamdeb@metroplus.org 

Health + Hospitals - 
Metropolitan Hospital 

Fri. 12:15 PM 1901 First Ave, Room 1D17 Michael Lettera michael.lettera@nychhc.org  

Housing Preservation 
Development Wed. 1:30 PM 

100 Gold St, Conference 
Room 7Z10 

Tonya Mackie ammondst@hpd.nyc.gov  

Human Resources Admin – 
Dept. of Social Services Thurs. 12:15 PM 88-11 165th St, 6th Floor 

Myriam Elie-
Pluviose 

elie-pluviosem@hra.nyc.gov  

Human Resources Admin – 
Office of Labor Relations (4 
WTC employees ONLY) 

Tues. 12:15 PM 
150 Greenwich St, 31st Floor 
Main Conference Room (4 
WTC employees ONLY) 

Vernessa 
Cummings 

cummingsv@hra.nyc.gov 

mailto:Debora.williams@nychhc.org
mailto:murrelle2@nychhc.org
mailto:pamela.turner@nbhn.net
mailto:Candice.Naidu-Browne@nychhc.org
mailto:williamdeb@metroplus.org
mailto:michael.lettera@nychhc.org
mailto:ammondst@hpd.nyc.gov
mailto:elie-pluviosem@hra.nyc.gov
mailto:cummingsv@hra.nyc.gov
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Human Resources Admin – 
SNAP Thurs. 12:15 PM 

253 Schermerhorn St, 2nd 
Floor 

Sharen Willis williss@hra.nyc.gov 

NYC Housing Authority – 
Waters Pl Wed. 1:15PM 

1200 Waters Place, 2nd Floor 
Conference Room B 

Venice Kendall venice.kendall@nycha.nyc.gov 

NYC Housing Authority – 1 
Fordham Plz Tues. 12:30 PM 

1 Fordham Plaza, 3rd Floor 
Conference Room 

Harriett 
Coldwell 

Harriett.Coldwell@nycha.nyc.gov 

NYC Housing Authority – 787 
Atlantic Ave Tues. 12:15 PM 

787 Atlantic Ave, 2nd Floor 
Conference Room 

Sonia Thompson sonia.thompson@nycha.nyc.gov 

NYC Law Department Thurs. 12:45 PM 100 Church St, Room 2-160 Carla Pereira capereir@law.nyc.gov 

NYC School Construction 
Authority Thurs. 12:15 PM 

30-30 Thomson Ave, Bid 
Room 

Jacqlin Narain jnarain@nycsca.org 

NYPD – 1 Police Plaza Thurs. 11:15 AM 
1 Police Plaza, 5th Floor 
Conference Room 

Tara Deckert tara.deckert@nypd.org 

NYPD School Safety Division 
(Queens) Tues. 1:15 PM 

28-11 Queens Plaza North, 6th 
Floor Conference Room 

Vanessa Ortiz vanessa.ortiz@nypd.org 

NYPD Transit District 32 Wed. 9:15 AM 960 Carroll St, Muster Room Cheryl Whilby cheryl.whilby@nypd.org 

NYPD – 13th Precinct Thurs. 1:15 PM 230 East 21st Street Wanda Figueroa Wanda.Figueroa@nypd.org 

NYPD – 107th Precinct Thurs. 10:15 AM 
71-01 Parsons Boulevard, 
Main Floor Conference Room 

John Acconi john.acconi@nypd.org 

mailto:williss@hra.nyc.gov
mailto:venice.kendall@nycha.nyc.gov
mailto:Harriett.Coldwell@nycha.nyc.gov
mailto:sonia.thompson@nycha.nyc.gov
mailto:capereir@law.nyc.gov
mailto:jnarain@nycsca.org
mailto:tara.deckert@nypd.org
mailto:vanessa.ortiz@nypd.org
mailto:cheryl.whilby@nypd.org
mailto:Wanda.Figueroa@nypd.org
mailto:john.acconi@nypd.org
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Time 
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Location Site Ambassador 
Email 

NYPD – 108th Precinct Thurs. 2:15 PM 547 50th Ave, Muester Room Dolly Sadlak Dolly.Sadlak@nypd.org 

Office of Payroll 
Administration/Financial 
Information Services Agency 

Thurs. 1:15 PM 
450 West 33rd Street, 3rd 
Floor Wellness Room 

Paulette Powell PPowell@fisa-opa.nyc.gov 

Queens District Attorney’s 
Office Thurs. 1:15 PM 

80-02 Queens Blvd, Mock 
Jury Room 

Farahnaz 
Rodriguez-
Torres 

frodriguez-torres@queensda.org 

Queens Public Library – 
Central Branch Tues. 11:30 AM 

89-11 Merrick Blvd, Teen 
Conference Room 

Nina Luca 
Bolowsky 

Nina.G.LucaBolowsky@queenslibrary.
org 

 

mailto:Dolly.Sadlak@nypd.org
mailto:PPowell@fisa-opa.nyc.gov
mailto:frodriguez-torres@queensda.org
mailto:Nina.G.LucaBolowsky@queenslibrary.org
mailto:Nina.G.LucaBolowsky@queenslibrary.org

